Jun=-17-88 12:00 From-ATTORNEY ROBERT SKEILS IR, +7173413245
JIBEICL F. SRILL, wave

Attorney at Law
Suite 603, 108 N. Washington Ave., Scranton, PA 18503
(717) 341-3240

T-165 P OL/02  F-48

THIS MESSAGE Y8 INTENDED CGNLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ERTITY TO WHICH IT IS ADDRESSED, AND MAY
CONTATN INFOMMATIOR TRAT I3 PRIVILEGED, CONFIDERTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM BISCLOSURE UNDER APPLICASLE LAW. Iir
TRE XEADER OF THiIz MESSAGE I3 KOT TRE INTERDED RECYPIENT, OR THE AGSNT RESPOUNSIRLE, YOU ARR HERREY WOTIFIFD
THNT ANY DISSEMINARION, DISTRISUTION OR CORYINC OF THIS COMMINICATION IS STRICYTLY DRORIBITED. IF YOU HAVE
RECRIVED THIS CORMMNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY Us DREDIATELY BY TELEPHONE . THAMK YOU.

***********ﬁ*****t*tt*****tﬂi*t***it***t*i*i******i****i***ﬁi**i*

TELECOPY, SHEET
DATE: lo-17-98

TIME: 1_2:_:00 ID: __

SENT TO: g“\&g# 6-}& (ﬂfumjgf_g,‘%
FIRM:

CITY:

RE: _%M/

TELECOPIER NUMBER: 784 ~ 0257

TELEPHONE NUMBER:

SENT BY: D, Forgash ils

OUR TELECCPIER NUMBER: I17-341-3245

CALL BACK NUMBER: 717-341-3240

THIS MESSAGE IS BEING SENT TO YOU BY A SHARF FAX-216

PLEASE CALL BACK IF TRANSMISSION IS FAULTY OR IF ALL
PAGES ARE NOT RECEIVED.

TOTAL PAGES SENT: ~_Z_ (INCLUDING THIS TRANSMISSION SHEET)

*t****ii********i*****i*****tt****i****t********************i****

MESSAGE:

JUM=-17-1998 12:26 +7173413245 e F.81



Jun~17-28 12:00 From=ATTORNEY ROBERT SMEILS JR. +7173413245

Law Offices of

ROBERT P. SHEILS, JR.
108 NOXTH WASHINGTON AVENUE
SUTTE 603
SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA 13503
{717) 341-3240
FAX {717) 341-3245
E-MAIL: RSHEILSO@COUNSEL.COM

ROBERT P, SHEILS, JR.*
MICHAPL E. BRIER**

Mamber PA 5 NT Bar
wrprember P YA, D e DHC Dar

June 17, 1998

Harry Roadarmel

gsheriff of Columbia County
GColumbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 3860

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

R : PNC BANK, NATIOMAL ASSOCTATION

vs. RONALD ¢. COLEMAN AND LUTHER COLEMAN

Writ No. $B-SMF-D00017

Deaar Mr. Roadarmel:

T=185

This letter will serve as a recquest to centinue the sherlff's

personal property located at 3807 old Berwick Road,
scheduled for July i, 1998.

should you have any guestions, please call.

Rloomsburdg,

Very Truly ¥ours,

Cliarles R.

CRL:pdf

JUN-17-19538 12726 +7173413243

P o2/02  F-348

CHARLES R. LYON

Mealer FA & D5 bor
Of Coumact
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WRIT ¥ EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGMENTS}
<ules P.R.C.P 3101 to 3149

PNC BANK, NATICHNAL ASSOCIATION : No. 159-J7-1994
successor by merger to First Eastern :

Bank, N.A. :

201 Penn Avenue : WRIT OF EXECUTION

Scranton, PA 18503

Plaintiff : (MONEY JUDGMENTS)
vs. : D A
i 7. ELD - /5
- RONALD (. COLEMAN : / ( / a(
3807 ©ld Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
. Defendant

and

COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMER'S BANK
4242 0ld Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Garnishee
Commorwealth Of Pennsylvania,
County Of Columbia:
To the Sheriff of Colunbia County, Pennsylvania:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against R Defendant

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant and to sell h1s, mter‘est ther:n- (lnqu1sltmn and exemption
laws waived and condemnation sgreed to) -

(2) You are also directed to attach the praperty of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of Columbis County Farmer's
Bank, 4242 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsbura. PR 17815 as garnishee

Any and all bank accounts in the defendant's name in the possession of the Garnishee

and to notify the garnishee that Columbia County Farmer's Bank, 4242 Old Berwjck Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{a) An attachment has been issued:

(b) The garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant and from delivering any property of
the defendant or otherwise disposing thereof.

(3) 1f property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the named
garnishee, you are directed to notify him that he has been added as garnishee ard is enjained as above stated.

Amount Due $125,000.00
Interest through January 22, 1998 47,636.63
(per diem - $36.45)

Additional Interest from January 22, 1998

to the date of payment in full To Be Computed
Late Fees 2,383.88
Attorneys' Fees To Be Computed
Costs o - To Be Computed
TOTAL $174,820.51

PFlus Costs As Per Erclorsement Hereon

i 4 ) .
; ; o G o ¢ / ga.’?
Dated J 5'1-—10“ ' fb.* [ ¥ Uagf ',(/E--}'?ut, oié Cing

{Seal) Prothonotary

Court Of Common Pleas Of
Columbia County, Penna.

Per

Deputy
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WRIT ¥ EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGMENTS)
Ales PLR.C.P 3101 to 3149

ENC BANK, NATIONAL ASSCCIATION : No. 159-J07-1994
successor by merger to First Eastern :

Bank, N.A. T

201 Penn Avenue H WRIT OF EXECUTION

Scranton, PA 18503

Plaintiff : : {MONEY JUDGMENTS)
Ve,

: ¥ LT s

'RONALD G. COLEMAN : /J iD/q /57
3807 0ld Berwick Road
Bloomshuryg, PA 178165

Defendant
and

COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMER'S BANK
4242 0l1d Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Garnishee
Commenwealth Of Pennsylvania,
County Of Columbia:
To the Sheriff of Columbig County, Pemnsylvania:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Ronald G, Coleman 3807 Ofd Berwick Road, Bloomsbura, PA 17815, Defendant

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant and to seil his, interest therein; {Inquisition and exempticn
laws waived and condemnation agreed to) -

{2) You are also directed to attach the preperty of the deferdant not levied upon in the possession of Columbia Coynty Farmer's
Bank, 4242 Old Berwick Road, Sloomsbura, PA 17815 as garnishee

Any and all bank accounts in the defendant's name in the possessiocn of the Garnishee

and to notify the garnishee that k] g
(&) An attachment has been issued:

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(b} The garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant and from delivering any property of
the defendant or otherwise disposing thereof,

(3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is fourwt in the possession of anyone other than the named
garnishee, you are directed to notify him that he has been added as garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount Due $125,000.00
Interest through January 22, 1998 47,436.63
{per diem - $36.45)

Additicnal Interest from January 22, 1998

to the date of payment in full To Be Computed
Late Fees 2,383.88
Attorneys' Fees Te Be Computed
Costs e — To Be Computed
TOTAL $174,820.51%

Plus [:osts As Per Endorsement Hereon

N/ o .
4 :  F T ?
Dated Er-}'\f— 10 f‘f/(/c\\f’ { 4/2 pr £ M s
(Seal) Prothonotary

Court Of Common Pleas Of
Columbia County, Pennha.

Per

Deputy
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WRIT <7 EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGMENTS}
«ules P.R.C.P 3101l o 3149

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION : No. 159-JU-1994
successor by merger to First Eastern :
Bank, N.A. :
201 Penn Avenue : WRIT OF EXECUTION
S¢ranton, PA 18503 :

Plaintiff : : {MONEY JUDGMENTS)

VS,

TR TETY

- _ (;-\L-?’ =
RONALD G. COLEMAN /Oy"éé—) 1779
3807 0ld Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant
and

COLUMEIA COUNTY FARMER'S BANK
4242 0ld Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Garnishee
Commorwealth Of Pemnsylvania,
County Of Columbia:
Te the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Ronos Defendant

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant and to sell h1s, mterest threm, (Inqms1tlon and exemption
laws waived and condemnation agreed to) -

(2) Yout are also directed to attach the property of the defemdant not itevied upon in the possession of Columbig County Farmer's
Bank. 4242 Cld Berwick Road. Bloomsbura, PA 17815 as garnishee

Any and all bank accounts in the defendant's name in the possession of the Garnishee

and to notify the garnishee that C
{a) An attachment has been 155ued-

Bloomgburg, PA 17815

¢b) The garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the deferdant and from delivering any property of
the deferwiant or otherwise disposing thereof.

(3) If property of the deferdant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the named
garnishee, you are directed to notify him that he has been added as garnishee and is enjoined as asbove stated.

Amount Yue $125,000.00
Interest through January 22, 1998 47 ,436.63
(per diem - $36.45)

Additional Interest from January 22, 1998

to the date of payment in full To Be Computed
Late Fees 2,383.88
Attorneys' Fees To Be Computed
Costs — . . Io Be Computed
TOTAL $174,820.51

Plus Costs As Per Endorsement Hereon

. '\.; . OO L . . s
Dated \d;f;’“’, 14 fo{"‘Y \/{E/}fu, ;@"feﬁfw

(Seal) Prothonotary

tourt Of Common Fleas Of
Columbia County, Penna.

Per

Deputy
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PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSQCIATICON - : IN THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

successor by merger to First Eastern : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Bank, N.A., :

201 Penn Avenue :

Scranton, PA 18503 H CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff :

vE.

RONALD G. COLEMAN, ; No. 15%-JU-1594

3807 0ld Berwick Road : . o

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : Y ) /9T [(
Defendant : -

and

COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMER'S BANK
4242 0ld Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

OGATORIES ACHMENT
TO: Columbia County Farmer's Bank

4242 0ld Berwick Road
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

You are required to file answers to the following Interrogatories within twenty (20)
days after service upon you. Failure to do so may result in judgment against you.



At the time you were served with the interrogatories or at any subsequent time
did vou owe the Defendant any money or were you liable to the Defendant on any
negotiable or other written instrument, or did the Defendant or c¢laim that you

owed the Defendant any meney or were liable to the Defendant for any reason?
If yes, state the details.

At the time you were served with the interrogatories or any subsegquent time
was there in your possession, custody or control, or in the joint possession,
custody or control of yourself and one or more other persons any property of

any nature owned solely or in part by the Defendant? If yes,

state amounts
and details.

At the time you were served with the interrogatories or any subsequent time
did you hold legal title to any property of any nature owned solely or in part

by the Defendant or in which Defendant held or claimed any interest? If vyes,
state details and amounts.

4, At the time you were served with the interrogatories or any subsequent time

did you hold as a trustee or any other type of fiduciary any property in which
the Defendant had any interest? If yes, state details and amounts.



DATED:

At any time before or after you were served with the interrogatories, did the
Defendant transfer or deliver any property to you or to any persons or place

pursuant to your direction or consent? If so, what was the consideration
thereof?

At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer or deliver any money
or property to the Defendant or any person or place pursuant to his direction

or otherwise discharge any c¢laim of the Defendant or against you? If yes,
state amounts and details.

Does the Defendant or any individuals or business capacity, maintain an
account with you and, if so, what is the balance in that account? (Include

all acecounts owned by the Defendant, whether held individually or jointly
between the Defendant or any other persons or entity.)

January ,éO_. 1598 M%

Charles R. Lyons
Attorney for Plalntlff
Supreme Court I.D. 48475

Suite 603, 108 N. Washington Avenue
Scranton, PA 185023



PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION : IN THE CCURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

successcor by merger to First Eastern : OF COLUMBRIA COUNTY
Bank, N.A., .

201 Penn Avenue

Scranton, PA 18503 ; CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Plaintiff :

vs. :

RONALD G. COLEMAN, ; No. 159-JU-1%54

3807 Old Berwick Road : e oo ©

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : //é/_ & Z) w;/’/ 7 5'
Defendant : !

and

CCLUMBIZ COUNTY FARMER'S BANK
4242 0ld Berwick Road
Blcomsburg, PA 17815

INTERROGATORIES T HME
TO: Columbia County Farmer's Bank

4242 01d Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

You are reguired to file answers to the following Interrogatqrigs within twenty (20)
days after service upon you. Failure to do so may result in judgment against you.



DATED:

At any time before or after you were served with the interrogatories, did the
Defendant transfer or deliver any property to you or to any persons or place

pursuant to your direction or consent? If so, what was the consideration
thereof?

At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer or deliver any money
or property to the Defendant or any person or place pursuant to his direction

or otherwise discharge any claim of the Defendant or against you? If ves,
state amounts and details.

Does the Defendant or any individuals or business capacity, maintain an
account with you and, if so, what is the balance in that account? (Include
all accounts owned by the Defendant, whether held individually or jointly
between the Defendant or any other persons or entity.)

January_Z'O_; 1998 /Mq/

Charles R. Lyons
Attorney for Plalntlff
Supreme Court I.D. 48475

Suite 603, 108 N. Washington Avenue
Scranton, PA 18503



PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSCCIATION
successor by merger to First Eastern
Bank, N.A.,

201 Penn Avenue

Scranton, PA 18503

IN THE CCOURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PR T T B T

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Plaintiff :
vs. :
RONALD G. COLEMAN ; No. 1558-JU0-1594
3807 0ld Berwick Road : . ’?;) P
Bloomshurg, PA 17815, : 5 - M,/ vl
Defendant / 5{ é - 7
and

COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMER'S BANK
4242 0Old Berwick Road
Blecomsburg, PA 17815

NOTTCE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment
against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You
may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise

you more specifically of these rights. If yvou wish to exercise your rights, you must
act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot ke taken. Such property is said to be
exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of $300. There are other exemptions which may
ke applicable te you. Attached ig a summary of the major exemptions. You may have
other exemptions or rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly:
{1) Fill out the attached Claim Form and Demand for a Prompt Hearing.

(2) Deliver the form to the Columbia County Sheriff's Department at the Columbia
County Courthouse in Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemptions., If you do not come to
Court and prove your exempticns, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHCULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TC FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL EELP.

Name : Susguehanna Legal Services

Address: 168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 1781%
Telephone No. {717) 784-8760

Hame : Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
Address: P.C. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
Telephone No. (800) 692-7375



PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

guccessor by merger to First Eastern : CF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Bank, N.A., :

201 Penn Avenue :

Scranton, BA 18503 : CIVIL ACTICN - LAW
Plaintiff :

vs.

No. 159-JU-19%4

RONALD G.. COLEMAN, :
3807 COld Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Befendant
and

COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMER'S BANK
4242 0ld Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Garnishee

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF CF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

|, RONALD G.. COLEMAN, the above named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
{1) From my personal property in my possession which have been levied upen:
{a) [desire that my $300 statutory exemption be

Set aside in kind {specify property to be set aside in kind):

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS QF

Paid in cash following fhe sale of the property levied upon, or

(h} 1claim the following exemption (specify property and basis of exemption):




(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, | claim the following exemptions:
(8) My 5300 statutory exemption:

in cash

—_ in Kind (specify property):

(b} Sccial Security benefits on deposit in the amount of

5 .

@  Other (specify amount and basis for exemption):

| reguest a prompt Court hearing to determine the exemption. Note of the hearing should be given to me at the following:
Defendant Name: RONALD G, COLEMAN

Defendant Address:

Defendant Telenhone #:

I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemptien are true and correct, 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 1904 refating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE: N Signature of Defendant:

TAKE THIS CLAIM TO THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE IN BLOOMSBURG,
PENNSYLVANIA.

Telephone: (717) 389-5622



MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA LAW AND FEDERAL LAW

1. $300 statutory exemption
Bibles, school bocks, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment.
Most wages and unempleyment compensation,

Social Security benefits.

Certain veteran and Armed Forces benefits.

2,
3.
4.
5. Certain retirement funds and account.
6.
7. Cerain insurance proceeds.

8.

Such other exemptions as may be provided by iaw.



BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION 98- SMF-G00017 TO ME DIRECTED
BY THE COURTS, THERE WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC SALE, ON
WEDNESDAY JULY 1, 1998 AT 10 : 00 O'CLOCK A M AT
THE PLACE 3807 Old Berwick Road Bloomsburg, PA

IN THE TOWNSHIP
OF SOUTH CENTRE COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF

PENNSYLVANIA, THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, TO WIT:

ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY AT 3807 OLD BERWICK ROAD RLOCMSRURG

TOGETHER WITH ALL OTHER ARTICLES FOUND AND BELONGING TO THE
DEFENDANT (S) AND NOT ENUMBERATED: :

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF
PNC BANK AT

AND TO BE SOLD BY HARRY A ROADARMEL JR, SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717-389-5622).

g



BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION 98- SMF-000017 TO ME DIRECTED
BY THE COURTS, THERE WILL BE SOLD AT PURLIC SALE, ON
WEDNESDAY JULY 1, 1998 AT 10 : 00 O'CLOCK A M AT
THE PLACE 3807 0ld Berwick Road Bloomshurg, PA

IN THE TOWNSHIP
OF S0OUTH CENTRE COUNTY QF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF

PENNSYLVANTIA, THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, TO WIT:

ALL PERSONAL PROPERTY AT 3807 OLD BERWICK ROAD BLOCOMSBURG

TOGETHER WITH ALI OTHER ARTICLES FOUND AND BELONGING TO THE
DEFENDANT (S) AND NOT ENUMBERATED:

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTICN AS THE PROPERTY OF
PNC BANK AT

AND TO BE SOLD BY HARRY A ROADARMEL JR, SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717-389-5622).

RN



BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION 98- SMF-000017 TO ME DIRECTED
BY THE COURTS, THERE WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC SALE, ON
WEDNESDAY JULY 1, 1998 AT 10 : 00 O'CLOCK A M AT
THE PLACE 3807 0ld Berwick Road Bloomsburg, PA

IN THE TOWNSHIP
OF SOUTH CENTRE COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF

PENNSYLVANTA, THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, TO WIT:

ALIL, PERSONAL PROPERTY AT 3807 OLD BERWICK ROAD BLOCMSBURG

TOGETHER WITH ALL OTHER ARTICLES FGUND AND BELONGING TQ THE
DEFENDANT (S) AND NOT ENUMBERATED: :

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTQ EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF
PNC BANK AT

AND TO BE SOLD BY HARRY A ROADARMEL JR, SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717-389-5622).



BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION 98- SMF-000017 TO ME DIRECTED
BY THE COURTS, THERE WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC SALE, ON
WEDNESDAY JULY 1, 1998 AT 10 : 00 O‘CLOCK A M AT
THE PLACE 3807 Old Berwick Road Bloomsburg, PA

IN THE TOWNSHIP
OF SOUTH CENTRE COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF

PENNSYLVANIA, THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES OF PERSONAL PROPLERTY, TO WIT:

ALL, PERSONAL PROPERTY AT 3807 OLD BERWICK ROAD BLOCMSBURG

TOGETHER WITH ALL OTHER ARTICLES FOUND AND BELONGING TO THE
DEFENDANT (S) AND NOT ENUMBERATED:

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTO EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF
PNC BANK AT

AND TO BE SOLD BY HARRY A ROADARMEL JR, SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, BLOCOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717-389-5622).

s



BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION 98- SMF-000017 TO ME DIRECTED
BY THE COURTS, THERE WILL BE SOLD AT PUBLIC SALE, ON
WEDNESDAY JULY 1, 1998 AT 10 : 00 OQO'CLOCK A M AT
THE PLACE 3807 0ld Berwick Road Bloomsburg, PA
IN THE TOWNSHIP
OF SOUTH CENTRE COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF
PENNSYLVANTA, THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY, TO WIT:

ALL PERSONAIL, PROPERTY AT 3807 OLD BERWICK ROAD BLOOMSBURG

wr

TOGETHER WITH ALL OTHER ARTICLES FOUND AND BELONGING TO THE
DEFENDANT (S} AND NOT ENUMBERATED: :

SEIZED AND TAKEN INTC EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF
PNC BANK AT

AND TC BE SOLD BY HARRY A ROADARMEL JR, SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA
COUNTY, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717-389-5622).



FHONE
(717} 389-5622

EXECUTION DOCKET
JUDGEMENT DOCKET
JUDGEMENT

COST

INTEREST

TOTAL

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

FAX:

98- SMF-000017
159-19384
127383.88
429.50
47436.63

175250.01

(717} 784-0257

PLAINTIFF
PNC BANK

DEFENDANT
COLEMAN, RONALD

PERSONAI, PROPERTY LEVIED UPON
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PHONE
(717) 353-53621

EXECUTION DOCKET

" HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

i S
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX: (717} 784-0257

98-~ SMF-000017 PLAINTIFF

JUDGEMENT DOCKET 159-1994 PNC BANK
JUDGEMENT 127383.88

COsST 429.50 DEFENDANT
INTEREST 47436.63 COLEMAN, RONALD
TOTAL 175250.01

PERSONAL PROPERTY LEVIED UPON
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24 HOUR PHONE
(717} 784-6104
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

T T )w i

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE N COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PIHONE
[717) 38%-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {7171 784-6 300
FAX: (717} 704-0257
PNC BANK 98- SMF-000017
V5 WRIT OF EXECUTION
COLEMAN, LUTHER SHERIFF’'S COSTS
NOW, . 1, HON. HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
HIGH SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE
SHERIFF OF , PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE

THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE
PLAINTIFF. DEFENDANT’S ADDRESS

SHERIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, WEDNESDAY MAY 13, 1998 , AT 01 -« 30 O CLOCK P M, SERVED
THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION UPON
LUTHER COLEMAN AT 4065 OLD BERWICK ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA
BY HANDING TO LUTHER COLEMAN A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE EKNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREQEF.
S0 ANSWERS,
. O

AV \\é\g@dkﬂﬂw@“. Y
SWORN AND SUBRSCRIBED RBREFQORE ME SHERT HARRY A. ROADARM JR.
THIS 20TH DAY OF MAY 1998 COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERTIFH

M heNgee

NOTARY PURLIC CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFEF
SARAH HOWER TIMOTHY T. CHAMEBERLAIN

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH HOWER, Notary PPublic
Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commission Expires June 21, 1999




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE

. COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 1HHOUR PHONL
(717} 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (F17) PB4-6200
FAX: (TI?) 7B4-0257
PNC BANK 98- SMF-000017
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION
COLEMAN, RONALD SHERIFF'S COSTS
NOW, I, HON. HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
HIGH SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA DO HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE
SHERIFF OF , PENNSYLVANIA, TOC EXECUTE

THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE
PLAINTIFF. DEFENDANT'S ADDRESS

SHERIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, WEDNESDAY MAY 13, 1998 , AT 01 : 20 O'CLOCK P M, SERVED
THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION UPON

RONALD COLEMAN AT 3807 OLD BERWICK ROAD

ELOCMSBURG, PA
BY HANDING TO RONALD COLEMAN A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY

OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE ENOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREQOF.

S50 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS 20TH DAY OF MAY 1998

T
i

g ’_\:f e RN L { LN

NOTARY DUBLIC CHIEF DEPUTY GHERIFF
SARAH HOWER TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
NOTARIAL SEAL
TA=EAN TR Netary Public
Bloow ot 0 aauta Goumy P

My Comitulies i .u'-.ras June 21,1893 |




HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE

) COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOWIR PHONE
7171 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300
FAX: (717 784-0257
PNC BANK 98- SMPF-000017
Vs INTERROGATORIES

COLUMBIA CO FARMERS NAT BANK SHERIFF'S (C0OSTS
NOW, , I, HON. HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
HIGH SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, DC HEREBY DEPUTIZE THE
SHERIFF OF , PENNSYLVANIA, TO EXECUTE

THIS WRIT DEPUTATION BEING MADE AT THE REQUEST AND RISK OF THE
PLAINTIFEF. DEFENDANT'S ADDRESS

SHERIFF, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, WEDNESDAY MAY 20, 1998 ., AT 10 : 50 O'CLOCK A M, SERVED
THE WITHIN INTERROGATORIES UPON

COLUMBIA CO FARMERS NAT BANK AT 4242 OLD BERWICK ROAD

ELOOMSBURG, PA

EY HANDING TO CONNIE YCDER, MANAGER A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY

OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNCWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

S50 ANSWEP%, .
: (0
SWORN AND SURSCRIBED BEFORE ME SHERIFK HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
THIS 20TH DAY OF MAY 1998 COLUMBI COUNTY SHERIF
/k AT A Te H CRS RN
NOTARY PUBLIC CHTEF DEPUTY SHERIFF
SARAH HOWER TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
NOTARIAL SEAL

SARAH HOWER, Notary Public
Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
My Commissian Expires Juni 1, 1999




Law Offices of
ROBERT P. SHEILS, JR.

108 NORTH WASHINGTON AVENUE
SUITE 603
SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18503
(717) 341-3240
FAX (717) 341-3245
E-MATIL: RSHEILS0@COUNSEL.COM

ROBERT P. SHEILS, JR.*
CHARLES R. LYONS *#

*Member 1A & NY Bai
**hlember I'A & DC Bar

February 5, 1988

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Beox 380

Blocomsburg, BPA 17815

Re: PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
vs. LUTHER D. COLEMAN AND COLUMBIA COUNTY
FARMER'S BANK
No. 158-JU-1994

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

vs. RONALD G. COLEMAN AND COLUMBIA COUNTY
FARMER'S BANK

No. 159-JU-19%4

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed pleage find the filed money judgment documentation forwarded to
you from the Prothonotary's office on each of the abeve-referenced matters.
Please proceed to serve the defendant and the garnishee with the appropriate
papers in both matters. I have enclosed twe checks. FEach is made payvable to the
Sheriff for 3200.00.

Please forward a time-stamped copy back fto me in the self-addressed stamped
envelope.

Should you have any guestions, please call.

Very Truly Yours,

Z%Forgash

Legal Assistant
Enc.



WRIT ¥ EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGMENTS)
Auleg P.R.C.P 3101 to 3149

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATICN : No. 158-JU-1994
successor by merger to First BEastern :
Bank, N.A. B

201 Penn Avenue : WRIT OF EXECUTION
Scranton, PA 18503 : :

Plaintiff : (MONEY JUDGMENTS)
Va.

R — ? J7-ED-/G98

4065 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant
and

COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMER'S BANK
4242 0Qld Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PR 17815

Garnishee
Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania,
County Of Columbia:
To the Sheriff of Colmbig County, Pennsylvania:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Defendant

{1) You are directed to levy upon the property o¥-the defendant-and to sell hls, :nterest there1n, (Inqu1s|t1on and exemption
laws wWaived and condemnation agreed to) -

(2} You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of Columbia County farmer's
Bank, 4242 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburq, PA 17815 as garnishee

Any and all bank accounts in the defendant's name in the possession of the Garnishee

and to notify the garnishee that Columbia County Farmer's Bank, 42642 0ld Berwick Road, 8loomsbura, PA 17815
{a) An attachment has been issued:

(b} The garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant and from delivering any property of
the defermdant or otherwise disposing thereof.

(3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the named
garnishee, you are directed to notify him that he has been added as garnishee end is enjoined as above stated.

Amount Due $125,000.00
Interest through January 22, 1998 47,436.63
(per diem - $356.45)

Additional Interest from January 22, 1998

to the date of payment in full To Be Computed
Late Fees 2,385.88
Attorneys' Fees Te Be Computed
Costs . . Ic Be Computed
TOTAL $174,820.51

Plus Costs As Per Endorsement Hereon
Iyl

i f?ﬁf’ QA7Z17KAQ ﬁg-\ﬂiiL¢LL4

(Seal) Prothonotary

[l

Dated r‘.l‘i» -

Court Of Common Pleas Of
Columbia County, Penna.

Per

Deputy
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WRIT “F EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGMENTS'
duleg P.R.C.P 3101 to 3149

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION : No. 158 JU-1954
succesgor by merger to First Eastern :

Bank, N.A. :

201 Penn Avenue : WRIT OF EXECUTION

Scranton, PA 18503

Plaintiff : (MONEY JUDGMENTS)
vs. : .¢/ _MZ:) ,/G?fﬂofd
LUTHER D. COLEMAN : / & 7
4065 0ld Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
: Defendant

and

COLUMEIA COUNTY FARMER'S BANK
4242 0ld Berwick Road
Bloomsburyg, BPA 17815

Garnishee
Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania,
County Qf Columbia:
Ta the Sherjff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against Lyuther D, Coleman,4085 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, Defendant

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the deferddant amd to sell his, interest therein; (Inguisition and exemption
laws waived and condemnation agreed to) -

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of Colurbia County Farmer's
Bank, 4242 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 as garnishee

Any and all bank accounts in the defendant's name in the possession of the Garnishee

and to notify the garnishee that Columbia County farmer's Bank, 4242 Old Berwick Rosd, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(a) An attachment has been jssued:

(b} The garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant and frem delivering any property of
the defendant or otherwise disposing thereof.

(3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the named
garnishee, you are directed to notify him that he has been added ss garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amount Due $125,000.00
Interest through January 22, 1998 47,436,563
{per diem - $36.45)

Additional Interest from January 22, 1998

to the date of payment in full To Be Computed
Late fees 2,383.88
Attorneys' Fees To Be Computed
Costs o _ Io Be Computed
TOTAL $174,820.51

Plus Costs As Per Endorsement Hereon

- - ) . \ ;s . - A 4 )
Dated \mk {4, L??JP WL E r@ %LLM

(Seal) Prothonotary

Court Of Common Pleas Of
Columbia County, Penna.

Per

Deputy
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WRI' F EXECUTICN - (MONEY JUDGMENTS.
Rules P.R.C.P 3101 to 314%

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION : No. 158-J07-1994
successcor by merger to First Eastern :

Bank, N.A. :

201 Penn Avenue : WRIT OF EXECUTION

Scranton, PA 18503 :
Plaintiff H {MONEY JUDGMENTS)
vs. :
17-ED-199%
LUTHER D. CCOLEMAN
4065 0ld Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant
and

COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMER'S BANK
4242 01ld Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Garnishee
Commonweal th Of Pennsylvania,
County Of Columbia:
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylwvania:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and cests against Luther D. Colemsn, 4065 Old Berwick Road, 8loomsburg, PA 17815, Defendant

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant and to sell his, interest therein; (Inquisition and exemption
laws waived and condemmation agreed to) -

(2} You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of Columbia County Farmer's
Bank, 4242 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 as garnishee

Any and atl bank accounts in the defendant's name in the possession of the Garnishee

and to notify the garnishee that Columbia County Farmer's Bank, 4242 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(a) An attachment has been issued:

(k) The garnishee is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant and from delivering any property of
the defendant or otherwise dispesing thereof.

(3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the named
garnishee, you are directed to notify him that he has been added as garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

Amaount Due $125,000.00
Interest through January 22, 1998 47, 436.63
{per diem - $36.45)

Additional Interest from January 22, 1998

to the date of payment in full To Be Computed
Late Fees Z,383.88
Attorneys' Fees To Be Computed
Costs Ic Be Computed
TOTAL $174,820.31

Plus Costs As Per Endorsement Hereon

et ik 101706 Jan & M

(Seal) Prothenotary

Court Of Common Pleas Of
Columbia County, Penna.

Par

Deputy
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PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
successor by merger to First Eastern
Bank, N.A.,

201 Penn Avenue

Scranton, PA 18503

Plaintiff
vs.
LUTHER D. CCLEMAN,
4065 0ld Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant

and

COLUMEIA COUNTY FARMER'S BANK
4242 0ld Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Garnishee

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

No. 158-JU-1254

J7-ED 1958

INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT

TO: Columbia County Farmer's Bank
4242 01d Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

You are required to file answers to the following Interrogatories within twenty (20)
days after service upon you. Failure to do go may result in judgment against you.



At the time you were served with the interrcgatories or at any subsequent time
did you cwe the Defendant any money or were vou liable to the Defendant on any
negotiakle or other written instrument, or did the Defendant or claim that you

owed the Defendant any mcney or were liable to the Defendant for any reason?
If yes, state the details.

At the time you were served with the interrogatories or any subsequent time
was there in your possessicn, custedy or control, or in the joint possession,
custody or contrgl of yourself and one or more cother persons any property of

any nature owned solely or in part by the Defendant? If ves, state amounts
and details.

At the time you were served with the interrogatories or any subseguent time
did you hold legal title to any property of any nature owned solely or in part

by the Defendant or in which Defendant held or claimed any interest? If vyes,
state details and amounts.

At the time you were served with the interrogatories or any subsequent time

did you hold as a trustee or any other type of fiduciary any property in which
the Defendant had any interest? If yes, state details and amounts.



At any time before or after you were served with the interrogatories, did the
Defendant transfer or deliver any property to you or to any persons or place

pursuant to your direction or consent? If so, what was the consideration
thereocf?

At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer or deliver any money
or property to the Defendant or any person or place pursuant to his direction

or otherwise discharge any claim of the Defendant or against yocu? If yes,
state amounts and details.

Does the Defendant or any individualg or business capacity, maintain an
account with you and, if so, what is the balance in that account? (Include
all accounts owned by the Defendant, whether held individually or jointly
between the Defendant or any other persons or entity.)

DATED: January}O , 1998 %@/ 137/_—\

T

Charles R. Lycns
Attorney for PlaintTff
Supreme Court I.D. 48475

Sujite 603, 108 N. Washington Avenue
Scranton, PA 18503



PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
successor by merger to First Eastern
Bank, N.A.,

201 Penn Avenue

Scranten, PA 18503

Plaintiff
vs.
LUTHER D. COLEMAN,
4065 Qld Berwick Recad
BRloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant

and

COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMER'S BANK
4242 0ld Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Garnishee

T T T

v ke 4w

IN THE COURT QOF COMMON PLEAS OF
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

No. 158-JU-199%4

)7-ED-/95F

INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT

TO: Columbia County Farmer's Bank
4242 01d Berwick Road
Blcomsburg, PA 17815

You are required te file answers to the following Interrogatories within twenty (20)
days after service upon you, Failure to do so may result in judgment against you.



4,

At the time you were served with the interrcgatories or at any subsequent time
did you owe the Defendant any money or were you liable to the Defendant on any
negotiable or other written instrument, or did the Defendant or claim that you

owed the Defendant any money or were liable to the Defendant for any reason?
If yes, state the details.

At the time you were served with the interrogatories or any subsequent time
was there in your possession, custody or control, or in the jeoint possession,
custody or control of yourself and one or more cther persons any property of

any nature owned solely or in part by the Defendant? If yes, state amounts
and details.

At the time you were served with the interrogatories or any subsegquent time
did you hold legal title to any property of any nature owned scolely or in part

by the Defendant or in which Defendant held or claimed any interest? If ves,
state details and amounts.

At the time you were served with the interrogatories or any subsequent time
did you hold as a trustee or any other type of fiduciary any property im which
the Defendant had any interest? If yes, state details and amounts.



At any time before or after you were served with the interrogatories, did the
Defendant transfer or deliver any property to you or to any persons or place

pursuant to your direction or congent? If so, what was the consideration
thereof?

6. At any time after you were gerved did you pay, transfer or deliver any money
or property to the Defendant or any person or place pursuant to his direction
or otherwise discharge any claim of the Defendant or against ycu? If yes,
state amounts and details.

7.

Does the Defendant or any individuals or business capacity, maintain an
account with you and, if so, what is the balance in that account? (Include

all accounts owned by the Defendant, whether held individually or jointly
between the Defendant or any other persong or entity.)

DATED: January =2, 1998 %M 57/—\

Charles R. Lyons
Attorney for Plaintiff
Supreme Court I.D. 48475

Suite 603, 108 N. Washington Avenue
Scranton, PA 18503



PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATICN
successcr by merger to First Eastern
Bank, N.A.,

201 Penn Avenue

Scranton, PA 185032 . : CIVIL ACTION - LAW

IN THE COURT OF CCMMON PLEAS OF
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

LTI

_ Plaintiff
vs.

LUTHER D. COLEMAN : No. 158-JU-1994 o
4065 0ld Berwick Road . - €77
Bloomsburg, PA 17815, /7‘“50 199 ¢

Befendant
and

COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMER'S BANK
4242 01ld Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Garnishee

NOTTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment
against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You
may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise
you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, ycu must
act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is saigd to be
exempt. There is a debtor's exemption of $300. There are other exemptions which may
be applicable to you. Attached is a summary of the major exemptions. You may have
other exemptions or rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly:
(1) Fill out the attached Claim Form and Demand for a Prompt Hearing.

{2) Deliver the form to the Columbia County Sheriff's Department at the Columbia
County Courthouse in Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

You should come to court ready to explain vour exemptions. If you do not come to
Court and prove your exemptions, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SEOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YCU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Name : Susquehanna Legal Services

Address: 168 E. 5th Street
Elcomsburg, PA 17815
Telephone No. (717) 784-8760

Name : Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service
Pennsylvania Bar Association
Address: P.C. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
Telephone No. {800} 6%2-7375



PNC BANK, NATICNAL ASSOCIATION : IN THE COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS OF
successor by merger to First Eastern : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Bank, N.A., :

201 Penn Avenue

Scranton, PA 18503 CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Plaintiff
vs. :
H No. 158-JU-1954
LUTHER D. CCOLEMAN,
4065 0ld Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PR 17815
Defendant

and

COLUMBIA COUNTY FARMER'S BANK
4242 0ld Berwick Road
Blcomsburg, PA 17815
Garnishee

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTIOQON

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

I, LUTHER D, COLEMAN, the above named defendant, claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:
(1) From my personal property in my pessession which have been levied upon:
{a} 1desire that my $300 statutory exemption be

Set aside in kind {specify property to be set aside in kind);

Paid in cash folio_w;ihg the sale of the property levied upon, or

{b} !claim the foliowing exemption (specify property and basis of exemption);




(2) From my property which is in the possession of a third party, | ctaim the following exemptions:
(a) My $300 statutory exemption:
in cash

. inkind (specify property):

{b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of $

@ QOther (specify amount and basis for exemption):

| request a prompt Court hearing to determine the exemption, Note of the hearing should be given to me at the follawing:
Defendant Name: LUTHER D. COLEMAN

Defendant Address:;

Defendant Telephone #:

| verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and comrect, 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §-1904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATE: T Signature of Defendant:

TAKE THIS CLAIM TO THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE IN BLOOMSBURG,
PENNSYLVANIA.

Telephone: (717) 389-5622



{(2) Frommy prope_rty which is in the passession of a third party, | claim the following exemptions:
{a} My $300 statutory exemption:

in cash

_ inKind (specify property):

{b) Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of §

@  Other (specify amount and basis for exernption):

I request a prompt Court hearing to determine the exemption. Mote of the hearing should be given to me at the following:
Defendant Name: LUTHER D. COLEMAN

Defendant Address:

Cefendant Telephone #:

| verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and comrect. | understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penatties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 1904 relating 1o unsworn falsification to authorities,

DATE: T Signature of Defendant:

TAKE THIS CLAIM TO THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE IN BLOOMSBURG,
PENNSYLVANIA.

Telephone: {717) 389-5622



MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA LAW AND FEDERAL LAW

1. $300 statutory exemption

2. Bibles, schoeot books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment.
3. Most wages and unemployment compensation.

4. Sacial Security benefits.

5. Certain retirement funds and account.

6. Certain veteran and Armed Forces benefits.

7. Certain insurance proceeds.

8. Such ather exemptions as may be provided by law.
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